

Contract Namue	CIN-FS-13*13-02
Effective Date	7-8.13/
Term Date	7-7-14
Cost Revenue 70, Total	711. (est.) NTE:
	tion 4-1-14 VL 7-7-14

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: 09/03/2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

To provide Arizona Department of Corrections with fuel at Pima County Fleet Services facilities in accordance with the intergovernmental agreement (Amendment No.Two)

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): CTN-FS-130000000000000013 Amendment #2

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:

It is recommended that the intergovernmental agreement (Amendment No. Two) between Arizona Department Department of Corrections and Pima County Fleet Services for provision of fuel be approved

10: COB - 8-1-13 Aganda 8-19-13

Procure 14pt 08/01/13 PM04/37

Page 1 of 2

CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.
ITEM NO
PIMA COUNTY COST: and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:\$_10, 800 (est.)
FUNDING SOURCE(S): State of Arizona Department of Correction (i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.)
Advertised Public Hearing: YES X NO
Board of Supervisors District:
1 2 3 4 5 All X
MPACT:
IF APPROVED: Would result in saving of funds for Arizona Department of Corrections.
IF DENIED: Would result in additional cost for Arizona Department of Corrections.
DEPARTMENT NAME: Fleet Services
CONTACT PERSON: Carmen Robles/Patricia Mehrens TELEPHONE NO : 740-2619/740-59

STATE OF ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 1601 West Jefferson, MC 55302 Phoenix, Arizona 85007-3002

CONI	RACI
NO.CTN.FS. 130	0000 00000 00000 0 / 3
AMENDMENT NO.	02

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This number must appear on all invoices. correspondence and documents pertaining to this contract.

The Agreement entered into between the **Pima County Board of Supervisors**, for and on behalf of **Pima County Fleet Services**, hereinafter referred to as the **County**, and the Director of the **Arizona Department of Corrections**, for and on behalf of the **Southern Arizona Correctional Release Center (SACRC)**, hereinafter known as the **Department** is hereby amended as follows:

To extend the Contract term for an additional one (1) year term effective July, 8, 2013 through July 7, 2014.

To update the name of the State facility:

from Southern Arizona Correctional Release Center (SACRC) to Southern Region Community Corrections Center (SRCCC)

All other terms and conditions of this Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto agree to carry out the terms of this Amendment.

PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS	
Signature of Authorized Individual Ramon Valadez	Date	Signature of Authorized Individual Michael P. Kearns	Date
Typed Name Chairman, Board of Supervisors		Typed Name Division Director, Administrative Services	
Typed Title 130 West Congress Tucson, Arizona 85701-1317		Typed Title 1601 West Jefferson, MC 328 Phoenix, Arizona 85007-3002	
Typed Address		Typed Address	
laws of the State of Arizona.		ental entities that are the parties to this IGA have, this do not not not not not not not not not no	ay of ted under the 7/30 / 130 Date
Typed Name BEPUTY COUNTY ATTORNEY		Tyned Name FLEET SERVICES DIRECTO	
Typed Title & N. STONE ANE, CHIEF ZION TRUIN AZ	85701	Typed Title MISSION Rd. Tueson	AZ 85

Typed Address

Prepared By: Colette Lewis Senior Procurement Specialist

Date: July 25, 2013

Typed Address